

Air India Domestic Fares (Instant & Advance Purchase Fares)**Fares for the period W.I.E. till 31st March 2027****INDEX**

Sr No	Contents	Page
1	Domestic : Taxes, Fees & Charges	PAGE I
2	Domestic : Economy Basic Fares (W.I.E. - 31st March 2027)	PAGE II
3	Domestic : Premium Economy Base Fares (W.I.E. - 31st March 2027)	PAGE III
4	Domestic : Business and First BaseFare (W.I.E. - 31st March 2027)	PAGE IV
5	Domestic : OTHER RULES	PAGE V

TAXES/FEES/CHARGES

Tax Code	Description	From	To	Amount (Rs)	Remark
IN	User Development Fee (UDF)	Imphal, Bagdogra, Surat, Madurai, Ranchi, Jammu, Leh, Dehradun, Udaipur, Agartala, Bhopal, Vadodara, Visakhapatnam, Durgapur, Jodhpur, Vijayawada, Nagpur,	All	879	
		Tirupati, Aurangabad, Gaya, Darbhanga, Gorakhpur, Dibrugarh, Prayagraj, Rajkot, Silchar, Jabalpur, Belagavi, Rajahmundry, Jharsuguda, Dimapur, Hubli, Kanpur, Gwalior, Thoothukudi, Dharamshala, Mysuru, Barcilly, Kolhapur, Jorhat, Agra, Shillong, Jamnagar, Hisar, Jaisalmer, Hingoli, Pantnagar,	All	774	
		All	JAI*	443	
		All	GAU*	313	
		All	DXE*	372	
		All	DEL*	66	
		All	TRV*	425	
		All	GOX*	425	
		All	BOM*	89	
		Ahmedabad	All	708	
		Amritsar	All	450	
		Bengaluru	All	649	
		Bhubaneswar	All	1003	
		Bhuj	All	228	
		Chennai	All	537	
		Coimbatore	All	649	
		Delhi	All	152	
		Goa	All	673	
		Goa Mopa Airport	All	991	
		Guwahati	All	738	
		Hyderabad	All	885	
		Indore	All	767	
		Jaipur	All	1033	
		Kannur	All	1003	
		Kochi	All	319	
		Kolkata	All	646	
		Kozhikode	All	520	
		Lucknow	All	1121	
		Mangaluru	All	868	
		Patna	All	1021	
		Pune	All	457	
		Raipur	All	802	
		Srinagar	All	1239	
Thiruvananthapuram	All	991			
Varanasi	All	543			
Chandigarh	All	378	Distance upto 305 kms		
Chandigarh	All	856	Distance more than 305 kms		
WO	Passenger Service Fee (PSF)	Delhi, Goa Mopa	All	NA	
P2	Airport Security Fee (ASF)	Agra, Aizwal, Ahmedabad, Amritsar, Bhubaneswar, Vadodara, Bhopal, Bengaluru, Mumbai, Kozhikode, Kolkata, Coimbatore, Kannur, Kochi, Dehradun, Delhi, Dibrugarh, Dimapur, Guwahati, Gaya, Goa, Hubli, Khajuraho, Hyderabad, Indore, Imphal, Agartala, Bagdogra, Chandigarh, Mangalore, Jammu, Leh, Madurai, Ranchi, Silchar, Aurangabad, Port Blair, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Jamnagar, Lucknow, Chennai, Nagpur, Nanded, Patna, Pune, Rajkot, Durgapur, Raipur, Surat, Srinagar, Tirupati, Thiruvananthapuram, Udaipur, Vijayawada, Varanasi, Vishakhapatnam, Prayagraj	All	236	
YR	Regional Connectivity Fee (RCS)	Agra, Ahmedabad, Amritsar, Bhubaneswar, Vadodara, Bhopal, Bengaluru, Mumbai, Kozhikode, Kolkata, Coimbatore, Kannur, Kochi, Delhi, Gaya, Goa, Hubli, Khajuraho, Hyderabad, Indore, Chandigarh, Mangalore, Madurai, Ranchi, Aurangabad, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Jamnagar, Lucknow, Chennai, Nagpur, Nanded, Patna, Pune, Rajkot, Durgapur, Raipur, Surat, Tirupati, Varanasi, Prayagraj	All	10	Exemption: To/From Aizawl, Dibrugarh, Dimapur, Guwahati, Agartala, Bagdogra, Jammu, Leh, Silchar, Port Blair, Srinagar, Imphal, Dehradun
YR	CUTE Fee	All	All	160	

Remarks & Notings

Goods & Service Tax (GST) as applicable would be additional :- (a) in Economy 5% (b) First, Business and Premium Economy 18% on Base Fare & YR

Total Fare comprises of Base Fare (Page I) plus Tax/Fee/Charge (Page II) and applicable GST

* DXE, TRV, GOX, DEL, GAU, BOM & JAI Airport new Arrival Tax

193	Dibrugarh	Bhadra	666	Minimum	1181	3065	3265	3565	3865	4165	4565	5065	5865	7065	8565	10365	12365
194	Dibrugarh	Bhadra	666	Maximum	2127	3331	3537	3943	4249	4655	5161	5963	7207	8737	10573	12613	14859
195	Dimaasr	Gowahati	219	Minimum	450	1860	2060	2325	2725	3125	3725	4425	5425	7425	10000	13425	18425
196	Dimaasr	Gowahati	219	Maximum	1898	2102	2272	2780	3188	3890	4514	5534	7074	10200	13694	18734	25320
197	Gowahati	Impal	275	Minimum	907	2081	2341	2641	3081	3560	3960	4517	5417	6617	8017	11117	14117
198	Gowahati	Impal	275	Maximum	2123	2388	2694	3143	3632	4040	4608	5526	6780	8790	11340	14840	20490
199	North Goa	Hydrabad	513	Minimum	330	1820	2115	2340	2790	3255	3830	4590	5590	6130	790	9950	13160
200	North Goa	Hydrabad	513	Maximum	1987	2158	2387	2836	3321	3907	4682	5596	6273	8008	10149	13424	17160
201	Hydrabad	Chennai	506	Minimum	865	3230	3530	3930	4330	4730	5330	6130	7130	8130	9830	13830	16900
202	Hydrabad	Chennai	506	Maximum	3295	3601	4009	4417	4825	5437	6253	7273	8293	10023	14107	17238	20500
203	Hydrabad	Tirunel	417	Minimum	830	1905	2153	2500	2800	3130	3445	3841	4336	4930	5623	6439	7330
204	Hydrabad	Tirunel	417	Maximum	1944	2197	2550	2856	3198	3514	3918	4423	5029	5736	6563	7477	8430
205	Chandigarh	Leh	391	Minimum	681	1681	2081	2781	3386	3703	3853	4053	4253	4453	4653	4953	5330
206	Chandigarh	Leh	391	Maximum	1715	2327	2837	3454	3818	3971	4175	4379	4583	4787	5093	5420	5740
207	Jaama	Leh	208	Minimum	193	2614	2656	3127	3514	3720	3994	4344	4750	5148	56	6565	7320
208	Jaama	Leh	208	Maximum	2025	2538	3221	3587	3954	4071	4421	4825	5255	5982	6597	7477	8220
209	Jaama	Srinagar	144	Minimum	400	2100	2350	2650	3020	3350	3979	4650	5650	6850	8850	10850	13850
210	Jaama	Srinagar	144	Maximum	2112	2397	2703	3087	3371	4050	4743	5763	6987	8927	11007	14127	19220
211	Leh	Srinagar	285	Minimum	1041	1633	2350	2889	3078	3315	3611	3990	4464	5033	5696	6478	7330
212	Leh	Srinagar	285	Maximum	1660	2346	2947	3140	3384	3686	4070	4544	5114	5810	6608	7477	8970
213	Medanai	Chennai	417	Minimum	1030	3843	3978	3510	3075	3877	4152	4858	4865	5354	5925	6991	7330
214	Medanai	Chennai	417	Maximum	3308	3846	3581	3747	3955	4215	4548	4963	5462	6044	6729	7477	8220
215	PortBlair	Vizag	1250	Minimum	2848	4520	4913	5306	5866	6427	7208	8628	10056	12347	14818	18912	23625
216	PortBlair	Vizag	1252	Maximum	4620	5012	5498	5984	6566	7440	8801	10258	12492	15115	19292	24149	30220

OTHER RULES									
Fee for Change /Cancellation / No Show detailed under									
Brand	Economy			Premium Economy		Business		First Class	
	Value	Class:	Flex	Value	Flex	Value	Flex	Value	Flex
Passage	15 kgs	20 kgs	25 kgs	15 kgs	25 kgs	30 kgs	40 kgs	40 kgs	40 kgs
Change fee	₹ 3,000	≥ 3 Days = ₹300 within 3 Days = ₹1000	₹ 250	₹ 3,000	₹ 250	₹ 3,000	Free	Free	Free
Cancellation Fee**	₹ 5,000	≥ 3 Days = ₹2500 within 3 Days = ₹3500	₹ 999	₹ 5,000	₹ 999	₹ 7,500	₹ 999	Free	Free
Within No-show within: No Show+ Refund Fee**	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable	Non refundable
Within No-show within: No Show+ Change fee	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted	Not permitted
<p>NO SHOW IS WHEN A PAX FAILS TO CHANGE/CANCEL BOOKING ATLEAST 02 HOURS BEFORE DEPARTURE OF THE FLIGHT BEING CHANGED/CANCELLED</p> <p>** Lower of airfare or cancellation fee is forfeited ; Taxes are always fully refundable.</p> <p>*** Lower of airfare or No Show fee is forfeited ; Taxes are always fully refundable.</p> <p>(Penalty amount plus applicable Goods & Service tax (GST) as per booking RBDs)</p> <p>(a) Re-issuance of First/ Business/ Premium Economy cabin ticket : 18% (GST) on reissuance amount.</p> <p>(b) Re-issuance of Economy class ticket : 5% (GST) on reissuance amount, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(c) Cancellation / Refund charges for First/ Business/ Premium Economy cabin ticket : 18% (GST) re-issuance amount, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(d) Cancellation / Refund charges for Economy class ticket : 5% (GST) re-issuance amount, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(e) No-show charges for First/ Business/ Premium Economy cabin : 18% (GST) of no-show fee, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(f) No-show charges for Economy class : 5% (GST) of no-show fee, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(g) No Re-validation or Cancellation Fee applicable on Infant Tickets.</p> <p>(h) A ticket can be refunded in two years from the date of issuance.</p> <p>* In terms of CAR, Section 3 - Air Transport Series 'M' Part II Rev 2, Dated 27th Feb 2015, Under no circumstances, the cancellation charges shall be more than the basic fare plus fuel surcharge.</p> <p>Note:</p> <p>a). Above Charges are applicable per coupon.</p> <p>In case of 'non-refundable, Basic Fare will be forfeited.</p> <p>b). In case of Re-issuance : Re-issuance Charges and difference of fare, if any, are applicable.</p> <p>c). In case of No Show, both No Show & Cancellation/Change penalty will apply.</p> <p>d). Minimum convenience fee of ₹ 399 is additionally charged on transaction done on website.</p> <p>(E) - In case of Flight Cancellations</p> <p>(a) Alternate arrangements are made by the Airline: No Refund</p> <p>(b) Passenger is taken back to the point of origin by the first available service - Full amount to be refunded.</p> <p>(c) Own arrangement for the cancelled sector is made by the passenger(s): Refund of basic fare of the cancelled sector</p> <p>(d) The passenger is not taken to the ticketed destination & passenger(s) makes own arrangement : Full refund in order in respective RSD along with unutilized non-saline taxes, if any</p> <p>(e) No Re-validation or Cancellation Fee applicable on Infant Tickets.</p> <p>**Fares are subject to Change without prior notice.**</p> <p>*** Validated as on 01st May 2016</p> <p>INFANT FARES - Base Fare of INR 5000/- , INR 3750/- , INR 2500/- & INR 2000/- In First, Business, Premium Economy & Economy Cabins respectively plus taxes/fees/charge as applicable</p>									